	, 02-13-2	2001		
-25-01			Case Name: S SHEET	ne: SP00-046
	101612	495		
To the Ho	norable Commissioner and the second sec	100	, the attached documents or c	opy thereof.
(1) Conveyir	g Party(ies): Suresh T. Gulati; Da	avid I. Wilcox		19/76 19/76
Title:	REFRACTORY BURNER NOZ	ZLE WITH STR	ESS RELIEF SLITS	
Additional na	me(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? Yes	] No 🖂	
(2) Receiving	g Party: Corning Incorporated Patent Dept.; SP-TI-03 Corning, NY 14831			
(3) Nature of	conveyance: Assignment execu	ted: <u>December 21,</u>	2000 and January 16, 2001	respectively.
(4) Application (4) Application (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)	on number(s) and/or patent numb	er(s) against wl	nich this assignment is	s to be
A. Patent App Filing date:	blication No.(s):	<i>B.</i> Patent Filing date		
	ent is being filed together with a n inst said application, executed on		this assignment is als 	so to be
(5) Name an	d address of party to whom corre	spondence con	cerning document sho	ould be mailed:
Name:	Vincent T. Kung Reg. No. 45,797 SP-TI-03 Corning, NY 14831 Phone No.: (607) 974-0608			
(6) Total Nur	nber of applications and/or paten	ts involved: one	9	
(7) Total Fee	e = \$40.00			
	Enclosed (Check No. )			
	Included with filing fee. Check Authorization given by Corning <u>03-3325</u> (attached is a triplicate	Incorporated to	-	int number
To the best any attache	of my knowledge and belief, th d copy is a true copy of the orig	e foregoing in ginal documen	formation is true and t.	d correct and
Christine M.	Samson		<u> </u>	I
Total numbe	er of pages comprising cover sl	heet: <u>three</u>		
Date of D I hereby Post Office to Commissioner Signature	eposit: January 25.2001 certify that this paper or fee is being deposite Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 o of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC	ed with the United S n the date indicated 2 20231	ates Postal Service "Express a above and is Addressed t	s Mail o the
Express Mail N				**************************************
in sana menjumin . Tatik	ngagaa Aslata - Kiréjeari 🔪 Nawi			
	)		PA	TENT

[...

REEL: 011502 FRAME: 0233

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Suresh T. Gulati, residing at 49 Saddle Ridge Drive, Elmira, New York, 14903, and David I. Wilcox, residing at 619 Ritz Road, Mansfield, Pennsylvania, 16933, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a **REFRACTORY BURNER NOZZLE WITH STRESS RELIEF SLITS**, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us on the

respectively, provisional patent application Serial No. 60/180,103 filed by us in the United States on February 3, 2000, and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

WE request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

WE agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

WE authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

WE hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

WE covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Case Name: SP00-046

Signed at Corning, N.Y., this

Dec.2	1,	2000	Sussh T lulate
16 Jan -	2001	-2000-	Suresh T. Gulati David Quality David I. Wilcox

State of New York) : SS.

County of Steuben)

On the <u>21</u> day of <u>December</u> 2000, before me personally came Suresh T. Gulati known to be the individual described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

State of New York)

: ss.

County of Steuben)

**VINCENT T. KUNG** Notary Public, State of New York Chemung County No. 02KU6026893 Commission Expires June 21, 20 0

2001 On the 16th day of 2000, before me personally came David I. Wilcox known to be the individual described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Jonne

Notary Public

Notary Public

TAMMIE J. PORTER Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PO5086309 Qualified in Steuben County Commission Expires October 14, 2001